

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13743/2022

Ladhu @ Lala and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Abhay Mal and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prahlad Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

21/09/2022

The matter comes up on an application (1/2022) filed by the petitioners for taking on record legal representatives of deceased petitioner no.4 who has expired when the proceedings were pending before the Board of Revenue Rajasthan, Ajmer. The application is treated as an application seeking leave of the Court to file this writ petition on behest of the legal representatives of deceased petitioner no.4.

Leave is granted.

The legal representatives of deceased petitioner no.4 are permitted to file this writ petition.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Defect stands cured accordingly.

List on 20.10.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J