

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13743/2022

Ladhu @ Lala Son Of Chitar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Abhay Mal Son Of Ratanlal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prahlad Shama.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

03/08/2023

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable on 12.10.2023.

Meanwhile, the respondents are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to residential houses of the petitioners.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/54